SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP) $\overline{\text{IN}}$

CC No. 18143/2015

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.

TN

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MACHINDRA RAJARAM POWER & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate on 22.07.2015 against the Judgment and order dated 14.07.2014 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay in W.P. No. 9294 of 2013.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed two applications one for condonation of delay in filing SLP which is barred by time by 283 days and another for condonation of delay in refiling SLP and which is barred by 25 days total delay of 308 days.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 01.10.2015 filed copy of order dated 11.01.2005 in W.P. No. 6591 of 2004 as per undertaking given by him. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR