## SECTION XV THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 31539/2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MACHCHINDRA RAJARAM POWER AND ORS.

... PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Delay condoned. Issue notice."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 19.11.2015 to both the respondent by registered AD. AD Card duly signed has been received from respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Registered unserved cover has been received from respondent No. 2 with some unclear postal remarks.

Service is incomplete on respondent No. 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the  $30^{th}$  day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR