RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31539/2015 MACHCHINDRA RAJARAM POWAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) Date: 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Service of not Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Notice issued on fresh address has again returned unserved with the postal remarks and SNot knownand \235. Therefore, petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served. List again on 28.10. 2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG