SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31539/2015

MACHCHINDRA RAJARAM POWAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 25/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv. Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Registry to issue notice to respondent no.2 with utmost dispatch.

List again on 25.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS