## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31539/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2014 in WP No. 9294/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MACHCHINDRA RAJARAM POWAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State states she still need time to take take instructions to confirm the position about verification of the dues of the petitioner from the Official Liquidator (OL) for disbursement by the Debt Recovery Tribunal (DRT).

List after Holi holidays.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER